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3G-SDI

3G-SDI

3G-SDI BN366 > BN366 3G-SDI
3G-SDI > 3G-SDI
3G-SDI Camera End Single or Dual Fibre Cable Base End 3G-SDI
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Specifications

Electrical Input General specifications (excluding connectors)

Standards SMPTE 424M, SMPTE 292M, SMPTE 259M, Length 134 mm
SMPTE 297M, DVB-ASI Width 109 mm
Equalisation Automatic to 100 m @ 3 Gb/s Height 30 mm
Automatic to 200 m @ 1.485 Gb/s Weight 200 g
Automatic to 300 m @ 270 Mb/s Operating Temp -30to +70 0C
Connector 1 x 75 Ohm BNC to IEC 60169-8 Amendment 2 Power 25 W
per channel Voltage 4.5t0 17 Vdc
Return Loss >15dB @ 1.485 Gb/s
Format Reclocked Conformance
EMI/RFI: Complies with 89/336/EEC, EN55022B,
Optical Output EN61000-4-2, EN61000-4-4-(Level 2), EN61000-4-4FTB,
Connector 2 x female ST as standard per unit EN61000-4-5, EN61000-4-11
Wavelength 1310 nm, 1550 nm, Electrical: omplies with EN61000-6-1, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-3,
Optical Power -3dBm @ 1310 nm (typical) EN61000-6-4
Laser Safety: Dependent on SFP fitted.
Complies with Class 1 laser product
RoHS: Complies with Directive 2002/95/EC

Optical Input

Connector 2 x female ST as standard per unit
Wavelength 1270-1610 nm
Sensitivity > -22 dBm @ 3 Gb/s (typical)

Max I/P power >-1dBm

Electrical Output

Standards SMPTE 424M, SMPTE 292M, SMPTE 259M,
SMPTE 297M, DVB-ASI
Automatic rate selection for 3G-SDI, HD-SDI and
SD-SDI data rates.

Connector 1 x 75 Ohm BNC to IEC 60169-8 Amendment 2

per channel

Return Loss >15dB @ 1.485 Gb/s

Signal Level 800 mV +/- 10%

DC Offset 0+/-05V

Jitter <0.15 Ul line equalised
Format Reclocked

End view showing BNC for Electrical /O End view showing 4 pin power XLR and Optical via 2 x ST
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